

Wakulla Sands Golf Club

Volunteer Application

Position Applying for	
Applicants Name:	SSN
Address	
Phone#	Email Address
In case of emergency contact:	
Name	Phone#
Please list any relevant experience:	
Background Information:	
	plead guilty or no contest to a crime, had adjudication withheld strial intervention or diversion program, or been placed underNo
If "yes", give details concerning the any penalties imposed:	type of crime, the date of conviction, court determination and
Please initial each below:	
I understand that if chosen to	volunteer I must pass a criminal background check.
I understand that this position	n is voluntary and can be terminated at any time.

I understand that the playing and practice privileges are only in effect during my volunteer service at Wakulla Sands and these privileges can be rescinded at any time.	
I acknowledge that I have been given a copy of the position requirements and confirm that can perform these duties with no difficulties.	

Volunteer Benefits:

Volunteers will receive two (2) tokens for play per shift worked. These two (2) tokens can be used for two (2) rounds of golf for the volunteer only or one (1) round for the volunteer and a guest. The guest will be eligible for the \$25 cart fee. Allowable tee times will be determined by the director of golf operations. Tokens are the responsibility of the volunteer and cannot be transferred or replaced. Tokens are only valid during the volunteer's involvement with the club.

Indemnify:

Participants are responsible for all injuries to people, damage to property, equipment and golf carts caused by said participant. Participants agree to indemnify, defend and hold Wakulla County and the Wakulla Sands Golf Club harmless from all damages and injuries caused by participants. Wakulla County and Wakulla Sands Golf Club reserves the right to remove anyone from the property who engages in disruptive behavior. It is expressly agreed that all use of Wakulla Sands Golf Club shall be undertaken by the participants at their own risk, and, neither Wakulla County nor the Wakulla Sands Golf Club nor any of their employees or agents are liable for any injuries or any damage to the participants, or the property of any participants, or be subject to any claim, demand, injury or damages, whatsoever, including without limitation, those damages resulting from acts of active or passive negligence on the part of Wakulla County, Wakulla Sands Golf Club, or any of their employees or agents.

Certification:

I am aware that any omissions, falsifications, misstatements, or misrepresentations above may disqualify me for volunteering consideration and, if I am chosen, may be grounds for termination at a later date. I understand that any information I give may be investigated as allowed by law. I consent to the release of information about my ability, employment history and fitness for this volunteer position by employers, schools, law enforcement agencies, and other individuals and organizations to investigators, personnel staff, and other authorized employees of Florida County Government for volunteering purposes. I also authorize the procurement of a consumer report as part of the pre volunteering background check. By signing below, I also agree to allow the County to conduct checks of all information that is discoverable on the internet and social media websites and to allow such information to influence both interviewing and approving decisions for volunteering. This consent shall continue to be effective during my volunteering if I am chosen. I understand that applications submitted are public records. I certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief all statements contained herein and on my attachment are true, correct, complete, and made in good faith.

Signature	Date
9	